
BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF SOUTHWESTERN 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY’S 

APPLICATION REQUESTING:  (1)  

ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC 

CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY 

AUTHORIZING CONSTRUCTION AND 

OPERATION OF A 345 KV TRANSMISSION 

LINE AND ASSOCIATED FACILITIES IN 

EDDY AND LEA COUNTIES, NEW MEXICO; 

(2) APPROVAL OF THE LOCATION OF THE 

345 KV TRANSMISSION LINE; (3) 

DETERMINATION OF RIGHT OF WAY 

WIDTH AND (4) AUTHORIZATION TO 

ACCRUE AN ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS 

USED DURING CONSTRUCTION FOR THE 

TRANSMISSION LINE AND ASSOCIATED 

FACILITIES, 

  

SOUTHWESTERN PUBLIC SERVICE 

COMPANY, 

 

                          APPLICANT. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CASE NO. 16-______-UT 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I certify that true and correct copies of Southwestern Public Service Company’s 

Application and the supporting Direct Testimonies of Roland C. Azcarraga, Nisha P. Fleishman, 

Jason F. Brunner, and David J. Brown, were electronically communicated and either 

hand-delivered or sent via Federal Express, to each of the following on this 11th day of May, 

2016. 

 

VIA E-MAIL AND FEDERAL EXPRESS: 

 
Jeffrey L. Fornaciari, Esq.  

Hinkle, Hensley, Shanor  

& Martin, LLP  

218 Montezuma  

Santa Fe, NM 87501 

jfornaciari@hinklelawfirm.com 

 

 

James Bagley 

SPS 

P.O. Box 1261 

Amarillo, TX 79105-1261 

james.bagley@xcelenergy.com 

 

 

Matthew Loftus 

816 Congress Avenue 

Suite 1650 

Austin, TX 78701 

Matthew.P.Loftus@xcelenergy.com 
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Phillip Oldham 

Katie Coleman 

Andrews, Kurth 

111 Congress Avenue, Suite 1700 

Austin, TX 78701 

phillipoldham@andrewskurth.com 

kcoleman@andrewskurth.com 

 

NM Environmental Department 

1190 St. Francis Drive, Suite N4050 

Harold Runnels Bldg. 

Santa Fe, NM 87503 

NM Office of State Engineer 

130 South Capitol St. 

Concha Ortiz y Pino Bldg. 

Santa Fe, NM 87504 

Lea County Commission 

c/o Mike Gallagher 

County Manager 

100 N. Main, Suite 4 

Lovington, NM  88260 

Eddy County Commission 

c/o Rick J. Rudometkin 

County Manager 

101 W. Greene Street 

Carlsbad, NM  88220 

Melissa Trevino 

Occidental Energy Ventures Corp. 

5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110 

Houston, TX  77046-0521 

Melissa_Trevino@oxy.com 

Joan E. Drake, Esq. 

Zoe E. Lees, Esq. 

Modrall, Sperling, Roehl, 

 Harris & Sisk, P.A. 

500 Fourth St., NW, #1000 

Albuquerque, NM 87102 

jdrake@modrall.com 

zel@modrall.com 

perry.robinson@urenco.com  

 

  

 

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL 

 

 

Rangeland NM LLC 

14100 Southwest Fwy, Ste 550 

Sugarland, TX  77478 

 

Mr. Joe Lucero 

Valor Telecomm 

Windstream Communication Serv. 

4001 Rodney Parham Road 

Little Rock, AR  72212 

joe.lucero@windstream.com 

 

Intrepid Potash New Mexico LLC 

707 17th Street, Ste 4200 

Denver, CO  80202 

Katie.keller@intrepidpotash.com 

 

 Reed T. Kimbley 

 P. O. Box 595 

 Loving, NM  88256 

 

 Devon Energy Production LP 

 6488 Seven Rivers Highway 

Artesia, NM  88210 

EOG Resources Inc. 

P.O Box 226 

421 W. 3rd. St. STE 150 

Midland, TX 79702 

 

VIA HAND-DELIVERED AND E-MAILED TO: 

 

 

Julie Park, Esq. 

NMPRC – Legal Division 

1120 Paseo de Peralta 

Santa Fe, NM 87501 

julie.park@state.nm.us 

 

Bruno Carrara 

NMPRC-Bureau Chief 

1120 Paseo de Peralta 

Santa Fe, NM 87501 

bruno.carrara@state.nm.us 

  

Cholla Khoury, Esq. 

Joseph Yar, Esq. 

NM Attorney General’s Office 

408 Galisteo 

Santa Fe, NM 87501 

ckhoury@nmag.gov 

jyar@nmag.gov 

lmartinez@nmag.gov 



Jack Sidler

NMPRC-Electrical Engineering
1120 Paseo de Peralta

Santa Fe,NM 87501
iack.sidler@state.nm.us

Germaine Chappelle, Esq.
Anthony J. Trujillo, Esq.
Gallagher & Kennedy
1239 Paseo de Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87501
germaine.chappelle@gknet.com
ait@gknet.com

Respectfully submitted,

HINKLE SHANOR LLP

)rnaoiar!

P^st/0ffic6 Boy2068
fta Fe, NM47504-2068

:'505) 982-4554

Attorneys for Southwestern Public Service Company


